



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5997/2025**

SANJAY KUMAR TANWAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anupam Bhati, Mr. Kunal
Manav & Mr. Nitin, Advocates.
[M:-9953860121]

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **11.02.2026**

CRL.M.A. 4679/2026 (for exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.A. 4678/2026 (for placing on record subsequent events & documents showing breach of bail conditions)

Issue notice. Mr. Tarang Srivastava, learned Additional Public Prosecutor, accepts notice on behalf of the State. Respondent No. 2 be served through learned counsel appearing on its behalf.

List the application, alongwith the petition, on the date already fixed, i.e. 23.02.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2026

'pv'/AD/