



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5997/2025 & CRL.M.A. 4678/2026**

SANJAY KUMAR TANWARPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Hitesh, Advocate.**

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP.**

Mr. Vinay Kumar Sharma,
Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **23.02.2026**

Mr. Hitesh, learned counsel for the petitioner, seeks an adjournment.

At his request, list on 30.03.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026

SS/AD/